

Criminal Revision 12/2023

Order no. 3

23.06.2023

Revisionist is found absent without steps.

Ld APP for the State is absent.

Today is fixed for appearance.

Ld Advocate for the OP no.1 files vakalatnama along with a petition praying for time for filing WO.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

To 22.09.2023 for appearance and filing of WO by the OP no.1.

D/C

Asish Gupta

J.O. Code WB00882

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).