

Criminal Revision 12/2023

Reg no. 24/2023

Order no. 4

22.09.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and filing WO. Parties file respective hazira.

Ld Advocate for the opposite party/respondent verbally submits before the Court that he will not file any objection in writing and prays for fixing a date for hearing.

Heard both sides. Considered.

Fix 28.11.2023 for hearing of revision.

D/C

Bikash Lama

J.O. Code WB00935

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).