

Criminal Revision 12/2023

Reg no. 24/2023

Order no. 13

03.11.2025

Today is fixed for filing WO by the respondent.

Respondent files hazira.

Revisionist files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

None appears for the revisionist on repeated calls to move the time petition.

The time petition is allowed in the interest of justice.

Ld Advocate for the respondent verbally says that he will not submit the WO.

Heard. Considered.

Fix 07.01.2026 for hearing of the revision.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).